
172 

MONDAY, OCTOBER 20, 1997 CONTINUED 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Harris, to approve the following 

travel/training requests: 

1. CC Health: a) Terry Cox to Access Level II and III in Tulsa on Oct. 24 

& @9, 1997, cost not to exceed $120.3; b) John Terrill to State 

Emergency Planning Meeting, Update Training and Regional Directors 

Meeting in Oklahoma City, on Nov. 5 - 7, 1997, cost not to exceed 

$325.50; Neil Thruston to Word 97 Level I in Tulsa an Nov. 7, 1997, 
cost not to exceed $60.00. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 165679) 

2. Parks: Richard Bales, Linda Taylor, Cherrie LeWallen, Patty Dixon, 

Sharla Kindley, Jahnny Dobbins, Lindsey Sehorn, Eddie Shackelford, Pat 

Standingbear, Don Robison, Danny Hesterlee, Rueben Boxley, Jimmie 

Foster, Celia Wetherill, Rosa Lee Powers to 4ist Annual Cklahoma 

Recreation & Park Society, State Conference at Western Hills Resort in 

Sequoyah State Park on Nov. 16-19, 1997, cost not to exceed %2,700.00. 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 165680) 

Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Harris, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Selph, to approve the following personnel 

actions: 

CC Health: Resignation, effective October 17, 1997: Jesse C. Gordon. 

Temporary Hire, effective October 13, 1997: Alfred Pearson, $7.26/hr. Return 

from Leave at 55% time, effective October 1, 1997: Constanza Reed, #909. 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 165681) 

Administrative Services: Resignation, effective October 3, 1997: Phillip 

Stanford. Performance increase, effective October 1, 1997: Michael Ogle, 

$2,254; James Tincher, $1,622; David Williams, #1,090. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 

165682) 

Building Operations: Resignation, effective 10-28-97: Bobby Hammon. 

Reclassification, effective October 1, 1997: Cris Shunk, $1,201. Performance 

Increase, effective 10-1-97: Joe Aguirre, $2,122; Wade Sharp, $1,660; Delores 

Gillis, $1,015; Terry Morris, $1,015; Ronald Campbell, $1,353. (Clerk's Misc. 

File No. 165683) 

MIS: Performance Increase, effective 11-1-97: Freda Kragel, $3,692. 

(Clerk’s Misc. File No. 165684) 

Highway: Part-Time Hire, effective 10-09-97: Nina Laymon, $6.50/hr. 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 165685) 

Juvenile Bureau: Performance Increase, effective 10-01-97: James Bulmer, 

$3,330; LaDonna Chase, $1,430; Rebecca Cunningham, $1,380; Aaron Reed, $1,835; 

Charles Tyous, #1,700. End of Temp. Employment, effective 10-08-97: Joe 

Alvarez; Vivian Gonzales. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 165686) 

Parks: Performance Increase, effective 10-1-97: Lindsey Sehorn, $2,492; 

Herman Richards, 2,562; Mark Randol, $1,406. Salary Adjustment, one month 

only, effective 10-01-97: Mark Randol, $1,447. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 165687) 

Social Services: Performance Increase, effective October 1, 1997: 

Catherine Gee, $3,759.00. Resignation, effective September 30, 1997: Ross 

Woodard. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 165688) 

Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Harris, yess; Dick, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Selph, to approve and authorize execution by 

Commission, the claims that are in order as required by Title 19 0.S. 1505 D 11 


